AWG/VMC UCS (875) Inbound Purchase Order - Version 004030/004010UCS
06/24/11
HEADER
ST- TRANSACTION SET HEADER
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
ST01 143 TRANSACTION SET IDENTIFIER "875"
ST02 329 TRANSACTION SET CONTROL # Control Number
G50 - PURCHASE ORDER IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSE – TO TRANSMIT IDENTIFYING DATES AND NUMBERS FOR THIS TRANSACTION SET.
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
G5001 473 ORDER STATUS CODE  „N‟ ORIGINAL PURCHASE ORDER
G5002 373 PO DATE PO DATE
G5003 324 PO NUMBER PO NUMBER
G5004 441 TAX EXEMPT CODE Optional
G5005 474 MASTER REF (LINK) NO Optional
G5006 472 LINK SEQ NUMBER Optional
G5007 92 PO TYPE CODE Optional
N9 – REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSE – TO TRANSMIT IDENTIFYING INFORMATION AS SPECIFIED BY THE REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION QUALIFIER
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
N901 128 REFERENCE IDENT QUAL QUALIFING CODE = „ST‟
N902 127 REFERENCE IDENT STORE NUMBER
N903 369 FREE-FORM DESCRIPTION Optional
N904 373 DATE Optional
N905 337 TIME  Optional
N906 623 TIME CODE Optional
N9 – REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSE – TO TRANSMIT IDENTIFYING INFORMATION AS SPECIFIED BY THE REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION QUALIFIER
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
N901 128 REFERENCE IDENT QUAL QUALIFING CODE = „PD‟
N902 127 REFERENCE IDENT SPECIAL SALES ORDER NUMBER
N903 369 FREE-FORM DESCRIPTION Optional
N904 373 DATE Optional
N905 337 TIME  Optional
N906 623 TIME CODE Not Used
G61 - CONTACT
PURPOSE:  TO IDENTIFY A PERSON OR OFFICE TO WHOM COMMUNICATIONS SHOULD BE DIRECTED
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
G6101 366 CONTACT FUNCTION CODE “BD”
G6102 93 NAME CONTACT NAME
G6103 365 COMM NUMBER QUAL "TE"
G6104 364 COMM NUMBER CONTACT PHONE NUMBER
G6105 443 CONTACT INQ REFERENCE Optional
G62 - DATE/TIME
PURPOSE:  TO SPECIFY PERTINENT DATES AND TIMES
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
G6201 432 DATE QUALIFIER "02" (REQ DELV DATE)
“10” (REQ SHIP/PICK-UP DATE)
G6202 373 DATE DATE APPLICABLE TO QUAL CODE
G6203 176 TIME QUALIFIER Optional
G6204 337 TIME Optional
G6205 623 TIME CODE Optional
AWG/VMC UCS (875) Inbound Purchase Order - Version 004030/004010UCS
06/24/11
HEADER
N1        NAME (VENDOR)
PURPOSE:  TO IDENTIFY A PARTY BY TYPE OF ORGANIZATION, NAME, AND CODE
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE SENT
N101 98 ENTITY IDENTIFIER "VN"
N102 93 NAME AWG/VMC
N103 66 ID CODE QUALIFIER „9‟
N104 67 ID CODE AWG 006943062 + suffix
VMC 868703513 + suffix
N105 706 ENTITY RELATIONSHIP Optional
N106 98 ENTITY ID CO Optional
N1        NAME (BILL TO)
PURPOSE:  TO IDENTIFY A PARTY BY TYPE OF ORGANIZATION, NAME, AND CODE
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE SENT
N101 98 ENTITY IDENTIFIER "BT"
N102 93 NAME Bill to name
N103 66 ID CODE QUALIFIER „9‟
N104 67 ID CODE DUNS + SUFFIX
N105 706 ENTITY RELATIONSHIP Optional
N106 98 ENTITY ID CO Optional
N1        NAME (SHIP TO)
PURPOSE:  TO IDENTIFY A PARTY BY TYPE OF ORGANIZATION, NAME, AND CODE
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE SENT
N101 98 ENTITY IDENTIFIER "ST"
N102 93 NAME SHIP TO NAME
N103 66 ID CODE QUALIFIER „9‟
N104 67 ID CODE DUNS + SUFFIX
N105 706 ENTITY RELATIONSHIP Optional
N106 98 ENTITY ID CO Optional
AWG/VMC UCS (875) Inbound Purchase Order - Version 004030/004010UCS
06/24/11
DETAIL
G68 - LINE ITEM DETAIL - PRODUCT
PURPOSE:  TO SPECIFY BASIC AND MOST FREQUENTLY USED PURCHASE ORDER LINE ITEM DATA
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
G6801 330 QUANTITY ORDERED ORDERED QUANTITY
G6802 355 UNIT/BASIS MEAS CODE UNIT OF MEASURE
G6803 237 ITEM LIST COST Optional
G6804 438 UPC CASE CODE UPC CASE CODE
G6805 235 PROD/SERVICE ID QUAL „UD‟
G6806 234 PROD/SERVICE ID U.P.C. / EAN CONSUMER PACKAGE
CODE
G6807 235 PROD/SERVICE ID QUAL „VN‟
G6808 234 PROD/SERVICE ID AWG‟S ITEM CODE
G6809 417 PRICE BRACKET IDENT Optional
G6810 258 QUANTITY COST Optional
G6811 355 UNIT/BASIS MEAS CODE Optional
G6812 439 PRICE LIST NUMBER Optional
G6813 440 PRICE LIST ISS NUMBER SPECIAL SALES ORDER NUMBER
G6814 857 PRE-PRICE QTY DESIG Optional
G6815 858 RETAIL PRE-PRICE Optional
G69 - LINE ITEM DETAIL – DESCRIPTION
PURPOSE:  TO DESCRIBE AN ITEM IN FREE-FORM FORMAT
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
G6901 369 ITEM DESCRIPTION Optional
AWG/VMC UCS (875) Inbound Purchase Order - Version 004030/004010UCS
06/24/11
SUMMARY
G76 - TOTAL PURCHASE ORDER
PURPOSE:  TO SPECIFY SUMMARY DETAILS OF TOTAL ITEMS SHIPPED IN TERMS OF QUANTITY, WEIGHT, AND VOLUME, AND TO SPECIFY PAYMENT
METHOD
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
G7601 330 QUANTITY ORDERED TOTAL QUANTITY
G7602 355 UNIT/BASIS MEAS CODE UNIT OF MEASURE
G7603 81 WEIGHT Optional
G7604 355 UNIT/BASIS MEAS CODE Optional
G7605 183 VOLUME Optional
G7606 355 UNIT/BASIS MEAS CODE Optional
G7607 398 ORDER SIZING FACTOR Optional
G7608 610 AMOUNT Optional
G7609 417 PRICE BRACKET ID Optional
G7610 107 PAYMENT METHOD CODE Optional
SE        TRANSACTION SET TRAILER
ELEMENT # ID DESCRIPTION VALUE
SE01 96 NUMBER OF INCLUDED SEGS
SE02 329 TRANSACTION SET CONTROL #